

**Manish Kumar and others vs. State of H.P.
and another**

Cr.MMO No.279 of 2026

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Anuj Bali, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Arvind Negi, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Statement of respondent No.2 has been recorded.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for time to
file status report. Let the needful be done within a period of
two weeks.

List on **24.04.2026**.

April 10, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**