

Munish Kumar & ors. vs. State of HP

Cr. MMO No. 279 of 2026

11.5.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Chetan Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondent-State.

It has been submitted that due to the personal difficulty of the learned counsel for the petitioner, he is unable to come to the Court today.

In view thereof, list the matter for consideration after four weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

11th May, 2026
(Chander)